

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16033/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WA No.
913/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DIV. MANAGER, LIC OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.M. GURU SHIVA KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks, as counsel for the respondent is
not well.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VEERA VERMA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR