

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7069/2010

DIV. MANAGER, LIC OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.M. GURU SHIVA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request, the matter stands adjourned to tomorrow,  
12.10.2017.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER